KUHN
RIKON

SWITZERLAND

Declaration of Conformity for materials and articles intended to come
into contact with food

Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament on materials and articles intended to come into
contact with food as well as Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, in the appropriate valid version

from EU office:

Kuhn Rikon AG Kuhn Rikon Esparfiola S.A.U
Neschwilerstrasse 4 C/Cuatro de Agosto 14,
CH-8486 Rikon E-50003 Zaragoza
Switzerland

Below-mentioned products

31560, -62, -64, -66 Easy ceramic frying pan @ 20, 24, 28 cm (Aluminium,
ceramic coating)

Comply with the following regulations:

EC No. 1935/2004
EC No. 2023/2006
SR 817.023.21
Directive 84/500/ECC

Specifications on the use or restrictions:

Material: CAS-No. Restrictions and Migration limit:
Lead 7439-92-1 4 mgll
Cadmium 7440-43-9 0.30 mg/l
Testconditions: - Release of lead and cadmium from ceramic
material
- XRF analysis on lead, cadmium and arsenic (in
metals)

Following designations or restrictions are valid for the mentioned products:

Type of food the product is meant to come into | Food in general
contact with:

Type of food the product is not meant to come | No restrictions
into contact with:

Intended use and restrictions: - the product is intended for repeated use
- the product is dishwasher suitable
- oven suitable up to 220 °C

Duration and temperature of the treatment and | - frying different kinds of food
storage when in contact with food:




KUHN
RIKON

SWITZERLAND

Surface-to-volume ratio of the part coming into contact with food:

Surface-to-volume ratio (S/V): Standard S/V: 6 dm2/ 1 kg food (EU cube)

There isn’t any Dual-use-substance used in these products.

There isn’t any functional barrier used in these products

CH-8486 Rikon, 24 July 2023

Q@\e_“@@’

Dominik Eichenberger, Head of Quality Management



